

Hawai'i PONY Baseball, Inc. Tournament Player Commitment Letter

Hawaii Pony Baseball continues to "Protect Our Nations Youth" by providing a youth program that will teach them to "Honor the Game" and all the adult leadership and decisions made for our youth that surround them during the tenure of their baseball career. The value we teach our youth will be with them for a lifetime filled with memories whether positive or negative. One of those values we want to instill in our youth is commitment. We are setting these values and asking for your commitment to the PONY Baseball tournament season. If you cannot commit to this obligation and value, then we strongly suggest that you do not commit to this tournament season.

Tournament Commitment Eligibility

Players participating on another organization's team and/or travel ball team during the PONY Baseball tournament season from start dates _______ to completion dates shall not be eligible for tournament play.

Initials:

_____ Father _____ Mother

Tournament Committee

We, the parents of ______, will hereby make this commitment for my child to be eligible for PONY Baseball tournament season dates as listed above. My child is not and will not be participating with another tournament team, travel ball team, or team during PONY Baseball's tournament season. My child will commit to the ______(year) Tournament until we have completed tournament season or have been eliminated from further play in a participating PONY Baseball Tournament (Sectional, Region, Zone, and World Series).

Initials:

_____ Father _____ Mother

We understand that if it is found that we did not honor this commitment, my child will not be eligible for any future PONY Baseball leagues/seasons/tournaments for the duration of two (2) consecutive years.

Print Name – Mother/Legal Guardian

Print Name – Father/Legal Guardian

Mother/Legal Guardian Signature & Date

Father/Legal Guardian Signature & Date